12-20-2000

PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY
to the honorabl	
	101557034
1. Name of conveying party (ies) Marco Lino BERNARDI DEC 0 6 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party ached? [] Yes [XX] No	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: ISCA S.p.A. Address: Via Navarrini, 4 – 36028 ROSSANO VENETO (Vicenza) Italy Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance: 12-6-00 [XX] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[] Other
Execution Date: June 21, 2000	
application is:Date	eing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	
Do Not Use This Space	
#0.40 원대 #0.40 원대	40E
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
NJL: ct	Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]

PATENT REEL: 011340 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marco Lino BERNARDI , a citizen of Italy residing at Via Rocchi, 25 - 36028 ROSSANO VENETO (Vicenza)

hereinbelow called "Assignor", have made a certain new, original and ornamental design(s) for RIM OF BICYCLES

for which on even date herewith I executed papers preparatory to applying for Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, ISCA S.p.A. , a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Italy , and having offices and doing business at Via Navarrini, 4 - 36028 ROSSANO VENETO (Vicenza) and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said design(s), application(s) and Letters Patent, when granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said design(s), application(s) and Letters Patent, when granted.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term(s) for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

June 21, 2000

Date

(Marco Lino BERNARDI)

Inventor

(Francesca Fasani)

PATENT REEL: 011340 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 12/06/2000